Models WCN40AA
WCN40AB

Part Number

Section 7

Parts Data
Thoroughbred 600

Accessories
220-240 volts 60hz. Single Phase
208-240 volts 60hz. Three Phase
MODELS
WCN40
A A
A B

Description

Grip-O-Matic #1045 Puller to Remove Pulley and Bearing Housing from Shaft on T-600

9732-139-002
9732-139-001
9990-027-011
9990-027-013
8641-242-000
9565-003-001
9242-417-001
9242-417-003
8641-586-002
8641-586-003
9732-139-001
9732-139-002
9732-140-001
9539-474-001
9539-474-002
8545-055-002
8545-055-001
8538-151-001
8545-051-002
8545-051-003
9475-002-002

Kit, Door Gasket Expander (large)
Kit, Door Gasket Expander (small)

Hose, Water Supply (furnished) 3/8" 1.D. X 48" .....ccooorivrecrrreennn. 2
Hose, Water Supply (optional) 5/8" [.D. X 48" .....cecvvevimreeecerenne

Washer, Inlet Hose (furnished) ..o 2
Strainer, Inlet Hose (furnished) .......cccooocevreccinn e, 2

Drain hose 10 ft. lenght X 2-1/4" 1.D. .vevvieivierriee e e
Drain hose 10ft. length X 3" LD, ccerriieiee e,
Bevel Washer for 5/8" bolt used in installations using angle iron bases
Bevel Washer for 3/4" bolt used in installations using angle iron bases
Kit , Door Gasket Expander (large)
Kit , Door Gasket Expander (small) .......ccoccvvcmininiisincsinne.
Manual Operation Kit ........cccooovrviieriieeicnsnrenereessreee s esraee s nnnes
Switch, Blk/Red (included in kit)
Switch, Blk/Wht (included in kit)
Electrical Probe 100-600VAC
Electrical Probe 24-90 VAC
Sealing compound
TORXHZ0 .ot er st ser e ee s s e
Special Tool For Removing Coin Acceptor Mounting Screws. (T-10 Torx)
Flow Restrictors ( in dispenser ) ‘

67




68

LA I SR
]
<

— A ¥ A A ¥ % % L= S (o3¢ «) O ¥ ¥ 1o ¥ * N
w W N = o

*

*

14
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

*

15
16
17

CABINET AND FRONT PANEL GROUP

Part Number

-9989-449-001

9545-018-013
8640-414-006
9029-066-001
8640-413-002
9545-008-005

9454-669-001
9059-063-002
8640-399-005
9545-008-024
9545-008-014
8641-585-001
8640-399-008
9545-008-023
8502-624-002
9989-453-001
9545-008-005
9412-076-006
9454-664-001
8650-012-003
9306-025-001
9095-038-001
8640-426-001
8641-581-008
9108-097-001
9244-081-002
9545-045-010
9545-008-014
8641-585-001
8640-399-008
9545-008-023
9108-095-003
9451-191-001
9467-025-001
9545-045-002
9545-008-012
8640-399-007
9086-017-001
9467-024-001
8640-411-003
9355-001-001
9545-008-025
9732-122-001
9021-001-010
9456-041-007

* Not lllustrated

MODELS
WCN40
A A
A B

Description
Panel, Side (Left or Right)- Stainless...........coo..ccooooo 2 2
Screw, (Side Panel to BaSe) .....ouieeee e 8 8
NUE 8 oot 8 8
Bracket, Side Panel ..o 1 1
NUt, HEX #10 oo 2 2
SCIEW, #10 .o 2 2
Panel ASSY, FrONt ... 1 1
Band, Edge Protector (mounted to front panel) ........cccoocererirene.. 1 1
Nut, Spring- To Control Pane! ..o 2 2
Screw, Hex- To Control Panel ... 2 2
Screw, Flat Head ... 2 2
WaSher, FINISh ........oooeeeeececeieecseeeee oo 2 2
NUL, SPING oo oo 2 2
Screw, Fillister Head Guide .........cooovvoreeereo 2 2
Label, DOOr OPening ...........coucevveeeeeeeemeemeooooooo 1 1
Panel, Control (Mounts Nameplate) ............cc..orvveeveeoreoeon, 1 1
Screw, Control Panel Mtg ..o 4 4
Nameplate, Control Panel..............ooooooovmmeeveeooe 1 1
PaNEl, TOP ..ot 1 1
LOCK, TOP (W/KEY) w.vuveeeeeeoeeeeeeceeeeeeeceoeeeeeeeoeeoooooooo 1 1
KeY, TOP-6324 .....oovmnooieeeeceeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
Cam, LOCK TOP ..covvvveeeereeeeeeeceeseenees oo 1 1
NUL, 9732 oo 1 1
WaSHE ..o 1 1
Door, LOWEE S€IVICE ........oureveeereeereeeeeo 1 1
Handle (bumper guard).........ccoooeemoomovcoomo 1 1
Screw ( mounting handle ) ... 4 4
Screw, Flat Head .........c.....cooomvmcecer 2 2
Washer, FInISh ... 2 2
NUE, SPIHNG ..o 2 2
Screw, Fillister Head Guide Locating Front Panel ........................ 2 2
DOOY, DISPENSET w..vvvvvvveeoseeeeseee oo 1 1
Pin, PIaIN S ... 2 2
Post, Door Mounting ............ccceeomemoveooommo 2 2
Screw, Dispenser POSt Mtg .........u..eovovooeeo 4 4
Screws, Dispenser MOoUNtING ...coovvnrere e 4 4
NUES, SPIING w..oovvveeevii oo 4 4
Cateh, Top Pane!l ... 1 1
Top Panel Locator POStS ... 2 2
Nut, Keps ( for top panel locator. POSES) .o 2 2
Locator, Panel.........cooovevverev e 2 2
Screw, #10 ..o, rreereeas et e e 2 2
Box Assy, Coin (See Coin Handling Group) .......oeoveeeeeeo . 1 1
Acceptor, Coin (See Coin Handling Group) ........cooecomevere. 1 1
Plastic Plug 1 1/2  (inside CYNINder ) ..o 1 1




L

.Y,/NNMWWNY
o

S

S
e

i

a

e

13

11

69



Key

o R WEWN

~N o~

15

16
17

*

*

18
19
19
20
21
22

23

. 24
* Not lllustrated

70

Part Number
9732-127-005
9732-127-006

9497-222-004
9545-029-005
8641-582-014
9076-052-002

9453-170-002
9545-028-013

9453-168-003
9545-060-001
8641-581-032
8641-582-018

9040-076-005

9081-123-001
9545-008-026
8640-399-004

9242-449-002
8654-029-000

9989-446-001
9545-008-026
8640-399-004
9545-030-002

9242-175-002
8654-117-015
5198-211-004
9242-458-002
8654-117-014
8654-117-009
9029-027-003
8640-413-002
8641-581-006
9534-319-002
9545-055-001
8640-414-003
8502-614-004
9242-463-003

Description

REAR VIEW

Drive Motor, 1 Phase 60 HZ ( see kitlist ) ...cccccncervvnnvncervninenns
Drive Motor, 3 Phase 60 HZ (seekitlist) ...ccocvvevrcencnncceeiesaas

Rod, Motor Mtg

Bolt ( motor mounting rod ) ..ot

Lockwasher......

Collar, Shaft (W/set SCreWS) ....ccvveiieecerceeeeec e

Pulley, Motor ...
Screw, set ........

Pulley, Driven ...

.............................................................................

Screw, Pulley to Shaft ...

Washer, Flat.....
Lockwasher......

Drive Belt .........

Hose, Overflow

Clamp, Hose SPriNg tYPE c.eocvveeiiiceeee et e e sree e

Panel Assy., BAcK ......cccovimriiirinr e e s

SCIeW ..ouvverereenns
Nut, Spring .......

Screw, 10 Base bOtOM v..veeereececeiieec et e

Hose, Pressure

SWILCH e

Clamp, Pressure Sw. Hose 1 WORM TYPE .....ccoovveeeivccvcecnnnen,

Circuit Breaker,

(IR IE= L01] T OO

Hose, Vacuum Breaker 10 TUD ... e eerieeeseeeesrensensas

Clamp, Hose to

Vacuum Breaker ........c.coovvveviivnev v,

Clamp, HOSE 10 TUD .ooveciiereec ettt
Strap, Motor tENSION ...c.c.eii it v
NUL, Strap 0 MOLOF ..o s e sreesnnaee e

Washer.............

Spring, Belt TENSION ....ccceir e e s e sre e
Bolt, Eye 1/4 -20 X 2 1/2 oot cn e
Nut, 1/4-20 EIastic SOP ..ccciiereiieiecececreeeieree e e e e
Label High Voltage.......cccueeeeviiiiineiicininnnnnd S TTTINN
Hose Overflow 12 1/4 upper ............ eteeeeeereees st e e

MODELS

WCNA40

A
A

A
B

N AN - N = [ S QK NV —_

N = DR

PG N R UK G QUK W U (K (UL U G QK U @ I o) J @ ¢ QRN

A8




e

L

7



CHASSIS AND DRAIN GROUP
MODELS
WCN40
A A
A B
Key  Part Number Description
1 9945-097-002 Base ASSY, FTamME ...t res s e s e 1 1
2 9930-136-001 TUD ASSY ittt e e e e s s 1 1
3 9967-009-002 Cradie ASSY, TUD coovieieiee et eecssserceeeeresse e s es s saeerrneseseeene 1 1
4 9950-050-002 Ring Assy, Tub MEg-Front ... 2 2
5 9545-060-003 Bolt, Top Front RINg 5/8 X 3 .ooeieiicrerceesvrer s ster e seeer e s 1 1
5 8640-425-001 NUE ettt e e s re s r e en e ene e s 1 1
5 8641-582-018 LOCKWASNET ...t e e s 1 1
6 9545-060-002 Bolt, 5/8 x 2 1/2 Front Ring to Cradle (double nuts used)............. 2 2
6 8640-425-001 NUE, HEX ot s e 4 4
7 9950-041-004 Ring Assy., TUb Mig.- R ....cccoveereecrerrerer et 1 1
8 9545-060-001 Bolt, 5/8 x 1 1/2 Rings to Base ( front and rear ) .......cooiniieenan 4 4
8 8641-582-018 Lockwasher......ccccvcecnrieirivenrceeennns e ereenrerererarree e trrareerasnsaneaens 4 4
8 8640-425-001 NUE, HEX oot eres b s 4 4
9 9379-187-001 Valve, DIaiN ..ot sree e s e s e s cne s e s 1 1
10 9029-052-001 Bracket, Drain Valve ........ccccoviviiiineniis e sres s scen e smenenns 1 1
* 9545-048-001 Screw, Valve 1o Bracket ..., 1 1
* 8641-581-018 WWASKET ot s s ne e s e et 1 1
11 9545-030-002 Screw, Bracket {0 Base ... ....ccvvrenneenciennesnre s s 2 2
12 9915-118-002 Tube ASSY, DIaiN .coee et ee e s v e e e e 1 1
13 9545-030-002 Screw, Tube MG ..o 2 2 -
| 14 9242-456-001 Hose, Tub to Drain Vaive ..., 1 1 s
15 9242-457-001 Hose, Drain Valve to TUDE .......ccovvveriiere s 1 1
16 8654-117-014 Clamp, HOSE ..t e e 4 4
* 9552-038-001 Shim, Support Assembly (thin) ..o AR AR
* 9242-458-002 Hose, Vacuum Brkr. 0 TUD ....cccieer e et 1 1
23 9610-001-001 Vacuum Breaker ... 1 1
* * 9029-077-001 Bracket, Vacuum Breaker ..........ouvwrmeereosseeseescsensseseseesessenens 1 1
5 * 9545-008-005 SOIBW .ttt r e r e r e n e e nnea s s 4 4
- 20  9732-108-002 DISPENSET, c.vvrvvreeererssstsresseessssesssssssssesss st sssssssssss st ssssssassesnens 1 1
21 9206-416-001 Gasket, DISPENSET .......cvvviiieeseire s e e 1 1
* 9242-450-001 Hose, Dispenser to TUD ...o.ccorcnvine s e 1 1
22 8654-117-008 Clamp, Dispenser HOSE .......cccveeieiienresiireiesrscr e 2 2
17 9732-137-003 Back Ass’y, TUb oo, e e 1 1
18 9991-056-002 Support Arm Ass’y, Bearing Housing ........ccocvcerviecieenvnnes s 6 6
19 9545-059-002 Bolt, 7/16 x 2" Tub Back to TUD ...cooceeirccieerereirn e 12 12
19 8640-416-005 Nut, Flange Lock............... S reeresee et s e a et 12 12
* 9552-038-003 Shim (thick) ..o s rrereeerereearta e AR AR
* Not Hustrated
i

72




2

1

gl

73

1"

10

14



74

CYLINDER, WATER SEALS & BEARING HOUSING GROUP

Key  Part Number
1 9848-113-001
* 9803-186-001
9241-180-002
9036-159-005
9036-159-004
9538-167-001
9487-238-003

9732-137-003
9532-140-006
9532-140-002
10 9950-048-001
X 9487-261-003
12 9545-060-001
12 8640-425-001
12 8641-582-018
13 9991-056-002
14 9545-059-003
14 8640-416-005

15 9453-168-003
16 9487-234-003
17 8641-581-032
18 9545-060-001
19 8641-582-018
20 9545-059-002

CoO~N O hwWN

* Not Illustrated

MODELS

WCN40

A A

A B

Description

Cylinder, Assy ............ e ——— e S | 1
Housing, Bearing- Assembly (mcludes items #2-#6) TR 1
Housing, Bearing .......cccccvcoveeeemueees 1
Bearing, Front( LARGE ) .............. 1
Bearing, Rear (SMALL ) .............. 1
Spacer, Bearing ........ccocuovevne.... 1
Ring, Bearing Retainer ( Internal ). 1
Back ASSY, TUD ..o vreeeees 1 1
Seal, Secondary ...... e e s resnesreeens ] 1
Seal, PriMary ... oo 1 1
Ring, Seal Mtg ................ e e e e 1 1
Seal Mating Ring ( between bearmg housmg and tub back) voreees 1 1
Bolt, 5/8" x 1 1/2 Tub End of Bearmg HOUSING oo, 6 6
Nut 5/8 ................ e et e verreeenns B 6
Lockwasher ............................. SO SUUUUTR < | 6
Support Arm Assy Bearmg Housmg ..... et ———— e .6 6
Bolt, 7/16" x 1 1/2 Pulley End of Brearing Housmg e e B 6
Nut Flange Whz Lock 7/16 ......... R e R e B 6
PUlIEY, DFIVEN ... T 1 1
RiNg, TOIGranCe ........coeueuvveeeceeeeeeseeeeeeeoooooeo T | 1
Washer 5/8 x 2 1/4 dia. couovveeeeeeeeereo et w1 1
Bolt 5/8 X112 oo SRR | 1
Lockwasher.......cccoooueeeeevvnnn frerree s sneseesesnneesees ] 1

Bolt 7/16 x 2 Tub Back and Supports crerrer e 12 12




Cylinder Water Seals and Bearing Housing and Pulley Group

Inside Tub End 14
Bearing Housing

12

75




DOOR LOCK GROUP
MODELS
WCN40
A A
A B
Key  Part Number Description
| * 9885-023-001 Lock Assy, Complete (includes #1 thru #22) ........cccceeeeeviivenennnnne. 1 1
| 1 9982-284-001 Plate Assy, DOOr LOCK .....coviiierenreiree vt 1 1
| 2 8641-581-030 WaASHES, Flat ...t 1 1
i 3 9008-005-001 Actuator, Latching SWItCH ...ouiviiveie e 1 1
| 4 9450-002-002 Pawl, LOCKING wvveeieeeiviineer et cesineses s erseess s neassasseesssneeeeens 1 1
5 8641-569-003 Washer, SPrNG ..cee et ree e e e e ae e e s era s s seeeae e 1 1
6 9487-200-004 Ring, Reta@ining ....covviveircerseee et e 1 1
7 9029-035-001 Bracket, SWItCh ....ccocee e s 1 1
8 8640-413-002 NUL HEX ot es e e s e sae e 2 2
9 9534-364-002 Spring, ACtUAtiNg ....ovvviriee s 1 1
10 9545-012-020 SCIEW, HX oot et e s e everebeeeensesraseseeareesensseeesansens 1 1
11 8640-413-004 Nut, Elastic StOP «.eveee e 2 2
12 9534-364-001 Spring, REIUM ..o s 2 2
13 9451-193-001 Pin, GUIAE ...t s 1 1
14 9487-200-005 RiNg, Ref@iNiNg c.eeeeeiiiieieeeire et cn e e 1 1
15 8641-581-031 WESHET oottt e e e sa e s n e ranenaneeas 2 2
16 9539-461-008 Switch, Latching Sensing ... 1 1
17 9550-169-003 Shield, SWItCh ..ot 3 3
18 9545-020-001 Screw 4-40 X 5/8 ..ooviviiiecveceeeee s eeerrrreesarr e e e s 2 2
18 8640-401-001 NUE, TWIN ot e r e 1 1
19 9539-461-007 Switch, Locking Sensing .......ccccvviveiiecenree s 2 2
20 9008-006-002 Actuator, SWItCh......cooeiii e 2 2
21 9545-020-003 SCrew 4-40 X 1 1/8 oo 2 2
21 8640-401-001 NUL, TWIDN e s e ar e 1 1
22 9451-181-004 Pin, DOWEL ...comiiiiiiieee et e s 1 1
* 9552-037-001 Shim, Door Lock, THhiN ...cccooomiiiiieiieiccee e AR AR
* 9552-037-002 "Shim, Door Lock, ThiCK ..ot AR AR
> 9545-018-004 Screw, Lock mtg 1/4 -20 X 3/4 ...c..oovcciirrie et 3 3
* 8641-582-007 Lockwasher 1/4 (ext. 00th) ....cccooiiveeveeiieeeceecee e, 3 3
* 9922-011-001 Solenoid Ass'y, Door Locking (includes 23 thru 32) ........cccvveenenns 1 1
23 9029-073-001 Door Locking Solenoid Bracket .......cocvvceeceiereven v ieescienieeenns 1 1
24 9985-169-001 Bracket ass'y, Solenoid Slde .......cccoeecveeeceeriiirceeccee e 1 1
25 9536-074-001 Solenoid 120 VOIS B0 NZ ...ovceiiieeceececceee et 1 1
26 9545-008-001 Screw, Solenoid MIg..... e e 4 4
27 9540-033-002 Stop, Door Lock Solenoid........ocuveceeecveccicieecre e 1 1
28 9545-061-001 SCreW, ShOUIAET .....vvreeiie it es e e s 1 1
28 8640-411-003 NUL, KPS #B ..ottt r e e 1 1
29 9586-001-001 Thermoactuator 120 V...t 2 2
30 9545-031-011 SCrew #B X 5/16 ..o e s 4 4
31 9538-157-004 Spacer, PlastiC.........ooceoveeeiec e e 1 1
31 9538-166-004 Spacer, Metal ........c.c.cccovueun. e et reaenan 1 1
31 9545-010-001 Screw, Cross RECESSEA ....uuiiiiieeiiiieee e s eeeseee s isinsasssaransssinnns 1 1
31 8640-412-005 Nut, Keps #8...covvrerereeceecereen, et e e et e 1 1
32 8640-411-003 NUL KEPS #B ...t cre et s e recr e e ne e 3 3
* 8640-413-002 Nut, Sol. Brkt to Control Panel ...........cccveeivrcenmevesesieeereessreeeees 3 3
* 9497-225-003 RO, PUll .t 1 1

* Not Illustrated

76







78

Key

WN =

o 4 KO NO O ¥

1
15
12
13

14

Part Number
9960-259-002

9487-230-001
9206-419-001
9635-016-001

9913-134-003
9537-195-002
9095-040-001
9451-181-005
9451-181-004

9534-360-002
9244-080-003
9451-181-006
9545-014-009
8641-582-009
9552-036-001
9552-036-002

9955-029-001
9451-184-003
8649-031-000
9079-122-001
9545-056-001

9487-254-001
8640-413-002
9059-063-002

* Not lllustrated

LOADING DOOR GROUP

Description

Loading Door, Complete (includes 1 thru 10) .....cccooevvvvvrrerveeenne.

Loading Door, RING ....ooccirrceiniecrse et ceneessee e as s s

Gasket, Load

ING DOOT et e

Window, Loading DOOT .....ceercccier it evrn e

10414 ¢ I W Tor {1 5 Lo [

Pin, Groove
Pin, Groove

IR T TN
(BI4) covveoeevereeeeeeeeeeressse e es e ees e en s

Spring, LOCK Cam ....cooi it

Handle, Door

Pin, Door Handle (groove).......cueccvecvcneeeceeeeccee e snessnnnnn
Screw, HINGe MG c..veeeeeree et e e en e s

Lockwasher 5/16

Shim, Loading
Shim, Loading

Hinge Assy, Lo

Door Hinge, ThiN ..o
Door Hinge, ThicK ....cccccvvivceirer s

ading Door (mounts to tub front) ..........c.ceeeeueeennnns

Pin, Loading Door Hinge ( fits inside loading door hinge)............
Ring, Snap Ring Ext.Retaining .....ccoeceevvvcmeiceirereneneeecneneee
Clamp, Loading Door HiNGe ..o e
Screw, Loading Door Mg ....ccucireivciscescee e cnnnaes

Ring, Masking
Nut

MODELS
WCN40

A
A

A
B

1

—_

TP WWw s s U5 QUL N QI G

A O

- [ [ G G G §




(Inside)

5
6
d 7
7 28
Y
- J

79




80

Key

N

3 B N

*

O OND®

Part Number
9539-479-009
8640-412-005

3310-041-001
9206-100-001
3310-042-001

9020-005-001
9627-682-001
9538-157-005
9550-174-001
8640-412-005
9538-157-003
9021-001-010
9732-122-001

CONTROL PANEL GROUP

MODELS
WCN40

Description
Switch, Push-button {cycle selector)
NUt, SWICH MEG ... e e e e s

Light, Cycle Control .......ccoereverieiesie sttt 1
Gasket, Light ... 2
Light, Bleach

Accumulator, Coin (with Time Remaining) ......cccooovvireencnrnvcennen
Wiring Harness, ACCUMUIALOT .....c.eeeieiiiriiieccmse e
Short Spacer (between board and shields)
Shield, Circuit Board with Timer Remaining

Long Spacer ( between board and panel )
Acceptor, Coin (See Coin Handling Group)...
Kit, Coin Box W/Hardware .......c..ovecevervemenctiresserminsssssssinsneens

9412-076-006 Nameplate, Control Panel ( one piece, w / tlme remaining ) ........ 1
Solenoid Ass'y, Door Locking (see Door Lock Group for parts breakdown).................. 1
8640-412-005 Nut Hx ( mounting solenocid assy. to countdown )........cceveiviins 3

* Not {llustrated

HIGH YO TAG
3 ﬂl‘,CDNNECT PLIVEER BEFORE SERVIUING

w >

[ &% T G St UK N % B & e o e - N = N~




2

AW

= OO ~NO O, *

*

11

Part Number
9379-183-003

9545-008-026
8640-399-006

9610-001-001
9029-077-001
9545-008-026

9242-458-002
8654-117-014
8654-117-009

9242-453-008
9242-453-009
9242-453-020
9242-453-020
9242-453-020
9242-453-020

8654-028-000
8654-117-015

5198-211-004

* Not lllustrated

‘WATER INLET GROUP
MODELS
WCN40

A A

A B
Description
Valve, Water INet ... e s 2 2
(see Water Inlet Valve Breakdown for individual parts)
Screw, Valve MIg oot sese s srne e 4 4
NUL SPIING coii it ereer e esnse e snr e s s s an s 4 4
VacUUM Breaker ..ottt eeeeee e e sneararasee e s s r e e 1
Bracket, Vacuum Breaker . 1
SCrEW weveerrrireereeceiencrserenns 4
Hose, Vacuum Breaker to Tub-Ribbed 1
Clamp, Vac. BrKr. ENG ... 1
Clamp, TUb ENd ... e 1
Hose, Vacuum Breaker to Wash Dispenser 26 .......ccccevvveneeene 1 1
Hose, Vacuum Breaker to Rinse Dispenser 23 ......ccoccvviveenenee 1 1
Hose, Hot Valve to Vacuum Breaker 18 ......ccocvevieverecvveeeneennns 1 1
Hose, Hot Valve to TUb 18 ..ot 1 1
Hose, Cold Valve to Vacuum Breaker 18 ... 1 1
Hose, Cold Valve to Tub 18 oot 1 1
Clamp, Hose-Spring ( overflow from drain to tub back ) .............. 2 2
Clamp, HOSE-WOIM ......oirirrie et er e e 10 1
CIrCUIt BreaKer ...cvveeee et ctrie et eee e s se e e e e e s e eanas 1 1
2 10

81




ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS - TOP COMPARTMENT

SINGLE PHASE ONLY

MODELS

WCN40

A A

A B

Key Part Number Description
1 9839-012-003 Trough Assy, Controls Mg ......ccoereemriiinns i 1
2 9003-229-001 Angle, Trough to Rear Channel ..., 1
* 9545-008-026 SOIBW 1eiereveererirrerersmerissareeeseessssaensnnansseasesstresaeeasssrasre s sssrsannssssnns 4
3 5191-102-006 Capacitor, SpIn-Start........ccirieeie e 1
4 5191-103-009 Capacitor, RUn-TUMDIE ..o 1
5 9544-054-001 Strap, Capacitor Mtg .....ccoccererrececccrniennnn e et areas 1
* 9545-045-001 Screw, Capacitor SIrap .....ccoco et 2
6 5192-286-007 Relay, TUMDIE ..o 2
7 5192-286-008 RE1AY, SPIN cvvveirreireerreere st nre s e 1
8 9571-362-001 TIMEE, PrOGIBIMI .oeiee ittt sssase s ae s sbe s sesa e aaa s 1
(VERIFY PART NUMBER ON TIMER BODY)

* 9376-295-002 Motor, Timer Main DIive .....ccoccevcinin e 1
9 9376-286-004 Motor, Timer Rapid Advance .......ccccccecvvrnnini i iems e, 1
* 9545-012-001 Screw, TIMer MIQ .ot e e 2
10 9107-068-001 Dial, TIMer Label ...c.ccvieiiiicie et ce et ssanes e 1
11 9307-176-001 Knob, Timer (W/set SCrEWS) ....covcirerierin e ess e 1
12 9571-360-001 TIMer, REVEISING v e reteerii et s ssbe e sasn e s aans 1
* 9545-044-004 Screw, Reversing TIMer ... e 2
13 9897-035-001 Terminal Block, Power Connection .........cccceririieirmnenennnenenne 1
* 9545-045-007 SCIEW, MEQ coveece et br s s srre s ere st nta e 2
* 8502-619-003 Label, Fusing and Installation .......ccocceemmere i 1
14 9897-029-001 Terminal BIock AsSY, 12 LUQ .vvvereeervrereeire e ennesenecsnesenes e 1
* 9545-045-007 SOreW, MIQ oo e 2
* 9558-022-001 Strip, Terminal Marker.........cocccveveireeereenceen e 1
15 9539-457-001 SWILCH, PIESSUIE .....cvvveieecreessesssesesss s en e ssessessessessssnasssassens 1
* 9545-045-001 SCrEW, MG .eereccirie ettt e s e s eans 2
16 5198-211-004 Circuit Breaker, 1.5 amp oot e 1
17 8652-130-037 Lug, Grounding Terminal .......ceccvremiviiisinnernnee s s 1
* 8639-621-007 SCreW, Mg oot e 1
* 8641-582-006 LOCKWASHEE ... ettt 1
18 9539-478-002 Solid State Start SWItCh ..ccceececicr e 1
* 9029-062-001 Srap, MG oo 1
o 9545-010-001 SCrEW .evvrreerrrernereerseeerenne sererere e reeeeere e e e e r e nees 1
* 8640-412-005 NUE e SRS SRR 1
* 9545-031-003 Screw, Mtg Strap to Control Trough ......ooveereiiineereieceines 3
19 8711-003-001 Transformer, (For Accumulator) 120V/A2V oooreveeeeeeesseeressssenisons 1
* 9545-045-001 SCreW, MG oo e e s 2
* 8641-582-005 LOCKWESNET ..cciiiiiii ettt e 2

* Not Hlustrated

82




83



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS - TOP COMPARTMENT

THREE PHASE ONLY

MODELS
WCN40
A A
A B
Key  Part Number Description
1 9839-012-003 Trough Assy, Controls Mig ..o 1
* 9003-229-001 Angle, Trough to Rear Channel .........cocoeviveeeeneeie e 1
* 9545-008-026 SOIEW ..ttt re e s e e e s e s ne s e e e reesbeess 4
3 5192-286-007 Relay, TUMDIE ..o 2
4 5192-286-009 Relay, SpPin ..ot 1
5 8711-004-001 TransformMer, CONLIOl ... ... eeees e e s e e rsesesssannteessenes 1
* 8507-230-001 Transformer INSrUCHONS .....c.ovvviicceccee e 1
* 9545-008-005 SCIEBW .ottt e e e 1
* 8641-582-006 LOCKWASIEN ..ot 1 ‘
6 9571-362-001 TIMET, PrOQram ...cc.eoieieecee e s st ts s rsss s assbssenessens 1 \
(VERIFY PART NUMBER ON TIMER BODY) }
* . 9376-295-002 Motor, Timer Main DrVe ...t 1 !
7 9376-286-004 Motor, Timer Rapid ADVANCE ......ccooeeeceeeevrrree e eree s esvennst 1 |
* 9545-012-001 SCrEW, TINET MED «ecveeeeiirececeteeee vt ee e et e e es e esnes et s mrseenesreeneans 2 1
'8 9107-068-001 Dial, TIMEr Lab@l .eeceeiiicee it r e er s e s raeeseens 1
9 9307-176-001 Knob, Timer (W/Set SCreWS) .......ccccceviererieese s 1
10 9571-360-001 TIMET, REVETSING 1. veveveereeiseee et s s s 1
* 9545-044-004 Screw, Reversing TImer Mg ......oooccvviiiviceecee e, 2
11 9897-035-002 Terminal Block, Power Connection .........cccccecvvveceeeeceeeeneceeee, 1
* 9545-045-007 SCreW, MEQ it na 2
* 8502-619-004 Label, FUSING ..o e 1
12 9897-029-001 Terminal BIOCK AsSY, 12 LUG «ccooivveceeceece e 1
* 9545-045-007 SCreW, MEQ ..o e 2
| * 9558-022-001 Strip, Terminal Marker ... 1
\
13 9539-457-001 Switch, Pressure .......ccooeeeveeeceeeienen. et e s e et araaane 1
* 9545-045-001 SOrewW, MEG ..ottt ettt 2 ‘
14 5198-211-004 CirGUIt BreaKer, 1.5 QMP wovvveeverseeseeeeeesoeoeesooeeoeeseeeeeeeee e 1 |
15 8652-130-037 Lug, Grounding Terminal .......ccuvuevveecreieiee e 1
* 8639-621-007 SCreW, MG ..ot e 1
* 8641-582-006 LoCKWEaSKEr ... 1 ‘
16 8711-003-001 Transformer, (For Accumulator) 120V /12 V ..cccvvceveecivecinrenee. 1 i
* 9545-045-001 SCrew, MG ..o e 2 |
* 8641-582-005 LOCKWASNET ...ttt e 2 |

* Not lllustrated

84




-
e

85



86

Key

O TN O A WN

*

10
12
13

Part Number
9942-026-006
9545-008-026

COIN HANDLING GROUP

Description

VAU, ASSY vveervrrerereriineieseneneeverssesess s ssensesssenanes
Screw, Vault Mg ..o,

NOTE: COIN BOX AND HARDWARE KIT AND COIN BOX LOCK NOT INCLUDED

WITH MACHINE.

9732-122-001
9349-033-001
8641-569-002
8641-583-001
8641-581-008
8641-581-010
8650-012-003
9940-014-004
9545-008-001
9119-025-002
9021-001-010
9545-020-002
8640-424-002
9732-126-001
9119-025-001
9486-133-001

* Not Hustrated

13

Kit, Coin Box W/Hardware (includes 3 thru 6) ........
Latch, Coin BOX ..coveiiiicieiee v eeisee e s evens
Washer, Wave ... e
Washer, KEBPEI.....cocce i
Washer, Spacer- Thick .....cccceeeeeevreiieiieeise
Washer, Spacer- Thin .......cccvveevcmiveneeceeere e,

Lock, Coin Box (w/key not included with 9732-122-001) ..............

Chute Assy., COIN ..o et
Screw, Chute Mig ..o

Coin Acceptor chute without penny rejector (standard) ................

ACCEPLOr, COIN eoiciee e e e
Screw, Acceptor MEQ ......vvvveeiiiireeee e

Nut

Coin Acceptor chute with penny rejector (optional)

Button Coin Return Retainer ... vveeeceevevereeereenn,

MODELS
WCN40

11 standard
12 optional

A
B

1
4

ST G UL [ WU WU QU G N | JE G G G 4

-—







WATER INLET VALVE BREAKDOWN

MODELS
WCN40
A A
A B

Key  Part Number Description
* 9379-183-003 Valve, Water Inlet Blue (includes 1 thru 6) .....ceceevveveeverccsvcviennn, 2 2
1 9555-056-001 Screen, Inlet end of valVe ..o 2 2
2 9089-017-001 COIlASSY., 120V . ree s eseser e seee s ae s 2 2
3 9118-049-001 DIaphragim .....ooviie ettt s sse s aeenaes 2 2
4 9211-021-002 Guide, SOIBNOIT ..o s 2 2
5 9015-008-001 AMMBIUFE ..ot ern e e 2 2
6 9534-298-001 SPring, ArMELUIE ...oovecicc e e sr e resaeens 2 2
* 9545-008-026 Screw, Valve MEQ ..ot 2 2

* Not lllustrated




(s}
<

K
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Part Number
9379-187-001
9064-070-001
9914-137-001
9452-538-001
8639-994-001
9534-339-001
9545-054-001
9545-054-002
9532-134-001
8641-584-001
9451-196-001
9538-149-001

* Not llustrated

'DRAIN VALVE GROUP

Valve
Complete

MODELS
WCN40
A A
A B

Description
Valve, Drain (includes 2 thru 11) 3 ..ooooveeooeoo 1 1
Body, Valve (W/balll) .........ooueeureeeeeeoeeeoeoeoeoo 1 1
Motor & Gear TraiN ........e.veceecoeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
Plate, MOtOr MEg ..ot 1 1
SOIBW ettt e 3 3
SPIiNG, DIVE oo 1 1
SCIBW ottt 2 2
SOIEW oottt et 1 1
Seal, V PACKET ...t 2 2
WESHET oot e 1 1
PN, Main DIVE ..ot 1 1
Plate (spacers needed for replacement motor mtg. plate)............ 4 4

89




WIRING HARNESS GROUP

90

8502-614-004

8502-619-003
8502-620-001
8502-624-002
8507-274-001
8511-001-002
8514-021-002
9345-787-002
9345-788-004
9345-789-004

LABELS AND DIAGRAMS

Label , High Voltage

Label , Fusing and Instructions
Label , Motor Connections

Label , Door Opening

Spin Direction

Label , Quality

Owners Booklet

Wiring Schematic (1 ph/3 ph)
Wiring Diagram (1 ph)
Wiring Diagram (3 ph)

MODELS
WCN40
A A
A B
Key  Part Number Description .
USE FOLLOWING ITEMS WITH TIMER PART NUMBER 9571-359-002
9627-680-002 Wiring Harness, Main ... e 1 1
9627-681-003 Wiring Harness, COontrol.........v e cseree e 1 1
9627-682-001 Wiring Harness, Coin ACCUMUIBLON ........ooviiirinciecnesecee s 1 1
9627-683-001 Wiring Harness, Drain Valve ... 1 1
8654-125-001 Clamp, Cable- 1/4" Diameter ........ccccveiirneciniecieer e 1 1
8653-074-001 Connector, Clear IN-LiNe ... AR AR
USE FOLLOWING ITEMS WITH TIMER PART NUMBER 9571-362-001
9627-708-001 Wiring Harness , Countdown 1 1
9627-682-001 Wiring Harness , Coin Accumulator 1 1
9627-695-001 Wiring Harness , Main 1 1
9627-688-001 Wring Harness , Control 1 1
9627-683-001 Wiring Harness , Drain Valve 1 1




